

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2768/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in CMWP No. 32844/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

D.C. SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5239 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of U.P.:

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

The special leave petitions are adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master